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STENRIY Government of India
ITHATEY Ministry of Mines
R EFWE’I Indian Bureau of Mines
8y wrEfriEs semley Office of the Regional Controller of Mines.

Makhupura Industrial Area, Ajmer- 305002
Ph-145-2695165 / 2695476 Fax-2695202

ARIYRISNEN S 83 SSFIR 305002

§-el: ro.ajmer@ibm.gov.in

Mine Code: 38RAJ24005
e : RAJ/SRH-25/1st-05 fe=1ep:18/10/2019

\% Shri Rajendra Kumar Goyal, Mine Agent,
Thandi Beri Limestone Mine
M/s Ultratech Nathdwara Cement limited,
Village: Binanigram, Taluka Pindwara,
District: Sirohi (Rajastaha),
PIN: 307031.
(e-mail: rajendra.goyal@adityabirla.com, c.soni@adityabirla.com )

Ref: (i) This office letter of even number dated 14/05/2019.
(i) Your reply vide letter number UNCL/IBM/243/398 dated 10/06/2019.

fagg: Violation of provision of Mineral Conservation and development rule 2017 in respect of your
Thandiberi Limestone Mine in Sirohi district of Rajasthan State.

Ry,

The following provision of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (hereinafter
referred as MCDR, 2017) were found violated in your above said mine during inspection on
07/10/2019 by the undersign in presence of Rajendra Singh Mertia, Mine Manger and Sri Pranjal

Bhatnagar, Geologist of your Mine:

Rule Status and extent of violation

11(1) | Mining operations have not been carried out in accordance to Mod;ﬁ
Mining Plan approved vide letter number 584(4)(3)(1629)/201:
06/05/2016 to the extent given below:
(1) Show-cause notice has been served to you vide this office leti
reference at serial number (i) for violation of rule 11(1) of MCDR
notice was served for non-submission of time bound plan of expl '
cause notice was submitted by you vide letter under reference at
replayed that Phase-1 exploration programme shall be carried out d
year i.e. 2019-20. However, no exploration activity has yet of
reply. o
(2) Bench plantation as proposed between grids N2745¢
not been carried out. ‘
12(1) | Retaining wall and garland drain has not been pro
environment along the tow of the waste dump to arr

45(7) | On examination of annual return for
observed. :
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~ 03. Inability to comply the provision of MCDR, 2017 following action may be initiated against you:
(i) order suspension of all mining operations in the mine.

(ii) take action to initiate prosecution under these rules;

(iii) recommend termination of the mining lease.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this ofﬁce
within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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